015
控制类元件
High-Frequency Solenoid Valve MHV SERIES
General Specifications
Item
Valve type and operation mode
Operating Fluid
Maximum operating pressure

[Note 2] Performance degrades after lubrication.
[Note] The model shown in the diagram is MHV12-00-L2-D.
Model Designation Method  MHV Monolithic Valve
L2
5
1
3
1
2
M5
4
MHV
1
C
6
MHV
Type1
1:120L
2:160L
3:190L
1：5.2W
2：17W
Flow rate2
M7: Interface  specification M7*1
M7D6: Equipped with M7 connector (for ∅6 pipe)
00: Three  ports  facing one side, bottom connection  type
M5: Interface  specification M5*0.8
M5D4: Equipped  with M5 connector (for ∅4 pipe)
00: Three  ports  facing one side, bottom
connection  type
Interface Specifications4Power3
L2: DC24V, wire length
300mm
L3: DC24V, wire length
1000mm
Wiring Specifications5
C: Horizontal  wiring  outlet
D: Vertical  wiring  outlet
Wiring Outlet Direction6
Examples：MHV12-M5D4-L2-C

018
控制类元件
Model Designation Method  MHV Manifold Type
1
5
1
3
1
2
M5
4
MMHV
1
L2
6
3
7
C
8
MMHV
Manifold
Type
type1
1:120L
2:160L
3:190L
flow rate2
M7: Manifold interface
specification M7*1
M7D6: Equipped with M7
connector (for ∅6 pipe)
M5: Manifold interface
specification M5*0.8
M5D4: Equipped with M5
connector (for ∅4 pipe)
Interface Specifications4
1：5.2W
2：17W
power3
L2：DC24V，wire
length 300mm
L3：DC24V，wire
length 1000mm
Wiring Specifications6
1: Centralized air supply + independent
operation + centralized exhaust
2: Centralized air supply + independent
operation + independent exhaust
3: Independent air supply +
independent operation + independent
exhaust
Air Supply Mode5
C: Horizontal  wire
outlet
D: Vertical  wire
outlet
Wiring Outlet Direction8
2 to 20 connections
1 connection: blank
Number of Connections7
Example：MMHV12-M5-1-L23-C

控制类元件
Example：DMHV12-M5-1-DB25-3
 Model Designation Method  DMHV Valve Island Type
1
5
1
3
1
2
M5
4
DMHV
1
DB25
6
3
7
DMHV
Valve Island
Type
type1
1:120L
2:160L
3:190L
Flow rate2
M7: Manifold interface
specification M7*1
M7D6: Equipped with M7
connector (for ∅6 pipe)
M5: Manifold interface
specification M5*0.8
M5D4: Equipped with M5
connector (for ∅4 pipe)
Interface Specifications4
1：5.2W
2：17W
power3
DB25：DB25 serial port
Wiring Specifications6
1: Centralized air supply + independent
operation + centralized exhaust
2: Independent air supply +
independent operation +
centralized exhaust
Air Supply Mode5
2 to 20
connections
Number of Connections7

控制类元件
Including sealing ring - mounting screws
Model Designation Method for MHV Shield Plate Assembly
MHV KITMP
Model Designation Method - MHV Modular Manifold Block
2
5
HLB
3
1
2
M5
4
MHV
1
MHV
type1
1: Centralized air supply + independent
operation + centralized exhaust
2: Centralized air supply + independent
operation + independent exhaust
3: Independent air supply +
independent operation + independent
exhaust
Air Supply Mode2
2 to 20 connections
2 to 20 connections
1 connection: blank
Number of Connection5
HLB
M5: Interface specification
M50.8
M7: Interface specification
M71
Manifold3 Wiring Specification4
Example：MHV1-HLB-M7-3
                    MHV3-HLB-M5-10
                    MHV3-HLB-M5
Model Designation Method - DMHV Valve Island Type
2
5
HLB
3
1
2
M5
4
DMHV
1
DMHV
type1
1: Centralized air supply + independent
operation + centralized exhaust
2: Centralized air supply + independent
operation + independent exhaust
Air Supply Mode2
2 to 20 connections
Number of Connection5
HLB M5: Interface specification M50.8
M7: Interface specification M71
Manifold3 Wiring Specification4
Example：DMHV1-HLB-M7-3
                    DMHV2-HLB-M5-2
Internal Structure and Component List
Serial Number Component Name
1 Dust Cover
Material
Resin
2 Coil Shell Stainless Steel
3 Valve Body Aluminum Alloy
4 Manual Button Silicone
5 Shaft Core Aluminum Alloy
6 Ferrule Stainless Steel
7 Moving  Core Stainless Steel
8 Skeleton Resin
9 Spring Stainless Steel
10 Static Iron Core Stainless Steel
High-Frequency Solenoid Valve MHV SERIES
Control Components